GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4097
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

IMPLEMENTATION OF AGRICULTURAL SCHEMES
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the implementation of several projects relating to the promotion of agriculture in different States under various agricultural schemes are held up in the absence of final approval of the Union Government, including in Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which such projects are likely to be finalised and fund released in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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